2SHB 1789 - H AMD 421

By Representative Kirby

ADOPTED 03/07/2011

On page 11, line 8, after "less than" strike "one day" and insert 1 2 "((one day)) three days" 3 4 On page 11, line 9, after "year." strike "Twenty-four consecutive 5 hours of the and insert "((Twenty-four consecutive hours of the)) The 6 three days of " 7 8 On page 11, line 18, after "the cost of" insert "incarceration for the three days to the prosecuting jurisdiction or pay the cost of" 10 On page 11, line 33, after "less than" strike "two days" and 11 12 insert "((two days)) one week" 13 On page 11, line 34, after "year." strike "Two consecutive days of 14 15 the and insert "((Two consecutive days of the)) The one week of " 16 17 On page 12, line 5, after "cost of" insert "incarceration for one 18 week to the prosecuting jurisdiction or pay the cost of" 19

EFFECT: Increases the mandatory minimum jail term for firsttime DUI offenders as follows:

- 3 days (rather than 1 day) when the offender's BAC is lower than .15; and
- 1 week (rather than 2 days) when the offender's BAC is .15 or higher.

Requires the offender to pay for the cost of incarceration.

--- END ---